
2019 Run for the Hill of It 

Lewiston, Idaho 

May 18, 2019 

 
OVERALL RESULTS 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time     Chip  

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ========  

   1.  370   Connor Turpin             LEWISTON, ID           19 M    43:50                

   2.  236   Albert Harrison           MOSCOW, ID             31 M    46:00                

   3.  235   Courtney Cooper           MOSCOW, ID             30 F    53:03                

   4.   14   Romney Hogaboam           LEWISTON, ID           40 M    53:36                

   5.  227   Robert Millichap          WALLA WALLA, WA        51 M    59:57                

   6.   31   Rachel Kanooth            CLARKSTON, WA          37 F  1:04:41                

   7.  473   Michael McLachlan         CLARSTON, WA           34 M  1:05:21                

   8.   11   Tim Wells                 PULLMAN, WA            50 M  1:06:03                

   9.  210   Danny Townsend            PULLMAN, WA            37 M  1:06:35                

  10.  294   Charlie Rose              LEWISTON, ID           50 M  1:08:34                

  11.  254   Nathan Noakes             LEWISTON, ID           41 M  1:09:20                

  12.   17   Andrea Jolliff            LEWISTON, ID           32 F  1:10:51                

  13.  474   Tony Maiorana             CLARKSTON, WA          51 M  1:11:20                

  14.  500   Lucas Clements            LEWISTON, ID           10 M  1:11:55                

  15.   36   Richard Knowles           HAINES, OR             70 M  1:12:50                

  16.  241   Darin Paulson             PULLMAN, WA            51 M  1:13:16                

  17.  228   Mike Miltenberger         CLARKSTON, WA          50 M  1:13:26                

  18.   12   Tamra Edmonson            LEWISTON, ID           54 F  1:14:20                

  19.   35   Amy Knapp                 LEWISTON, ID           52 F  1:14:26                

  20.   13   Jody Gimlin               CLARKSTON, WA          38 F  1:15:50                

  21.  295   Kenny Maestas             CLARKSTON, WA          59 M  1:16:42                

  22.   93   Kathleen Roberts          LEWISTON, ID           57 F  1:18:30                

  23.  389   Kalene McLachlan          CLARKSTON, WA          36 F  1:18:30                

  24.  138   Reionda Taylor            LEWISTON, ID           38 F  1:21:16                

  25.   70   Darin McKee               PULLMAN, WA            46 M  1:21:25                

  26.  104   Bob Simpson               SAINT JOHN, WA         65 M  1:22:21                

  27.   51   Stacia McKee              PULLMAN, WA            42 F  1:27:12                

  28.    1   Dalton Black              BELLEVUE, WA           26 M  1:27:18                

  29.  103   Lauralee Simpson          LEWISTON, ID           60 F  1:28:10                

  30.  330   George Wilcoxon           LEWISTON, ID           57 M  1:29:33                

  31.  300   Tom Solden                                       56 M  1:29:56                

  32.  296   Keri Lane                 CLARKSTON, WA          57 F  1:36:30                

  33.  335   Christine Davidson        CLARKSTON, WA          54 F  1:36:30                

  34.  298   Maire Marran              LEWISTON, ID           56 F  1:43:37                

  35.  299   Janet Hughes              LEWISTON, ID           49 F  1:43:37                

  36.  336   Jen Goertzen              JOSEPH, OR             45 F  1:44:19                

  37.  245   Ruben Ramirez             LEWISTON, ID           39 M  1:47:09                

  38.  297   Lee Bauer                 COLTON, WA             57 M  1:47:30                

  39.   74   Audra Neale               PULLMAN, WA            44 F  1:47:53                

  40.  261   Melissa Stoker            PULLMAN, WA            45 F  1:49:59                

  41.  321   Jean Wilcoxon             LEWISTON, ID           58 F  1:50:16                

  42.   16   Debbie Hopson Taylor      LEWISTON, ID           60 F  1:55:30                

  43.   10   Ashley Bugbee             LEWISTON, ID           21 F  1:58:22                

  44.  253   Rylee Morgan              LEWISTON, ID           21 F  1:58:27                

  45.  265   Megan Southern            LENORE, ID             31 F  2:13:34                

  46.  292   Jill Moddrell             CRAIGMONT, ID          40 F  2:13:34                

  47.  293   Erin Coursey              WINCHESTER, ID         32 F  2:13:34                

May-18-2019   6:09:28pm 

 

 

47 records processed. 

Christine
Striders

Christine
Typewritten Text
Special recognition to Debbie Whiteley who did the top 5 miles in 1:12:12 without a timing chip.
Also a shout out to George Wilcoxon who started the run late but still finished with a good time.

Christine
Typewritten Text



                     OVERALL FEMALE 7MILES RESULTS - TOP 1 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  235   Courtney Cooper           MOSCOW, ID             30 F    53:03  7:35 

 

                           FEMALE AGE GROUP RESULTS 

 

 

 FEMALE 7MILES AGE GROUP: 20 - 29 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.   10   Ashley Bugbee             LEWISTON, ID           21 F  1:58:22 16:55 

   2.  253   Rylee Morgan              LEWISTON, ID           21 F  1:58:27 16:56 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE 7MILES AGE GROUP: 30 - 39 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.   31   Rachel Kanooth            CLARKSTON, WA          37 F  1:04:41  9:15 

   2.   17   Andrea Jolliff            LEWISTON, ID           32 F  1:10:51 10:08 

   3.   13   Jody Gimlin               CLARKSTON, WA          38 F  1:15:50 10:50 

   4.  389   Kalene McLachlan          CLARKSTON, WA          36 F  1:18:30 11:13 

   5.  138   Reionda Taylor            LEWISTON, ID           38 F  1:21:16 11:37 

   6.  265   Megan Southern            LENORE, ID             31 F  2:13:34 19:05 

   7.  293   Erin Coursey              WINCHESTER, ID         32 F  2:13:34 19:05 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE 7MILES AGE GROUP: 40 - 49 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.   51   Stacia McKee              PULLMAN, WA            42 F  1:27:12 12:28 

   2.  299   Janet Hughes              LEWISTON, ID           49 F  1:43:37 14:49 

   3.  336   Jen Goertzen              JOSEPH, OR             45 F  1:44:19 14:55 

   4.   74   Audra Neale               PULLMAN, WA            44 F  1:47:53 15:25 

   5.  261   Melissa Stoker            PULLMAN, WA            45 F  1:49:59 15:43 

   6.  292   Jill Moddrell             CRAIGMONT, ID          40 F  2:13:34 19:05 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE 7MILES AGE GROUP: 50 - 59 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.   12   Tamra Edmonson            LEWISTON, ID           54 F  1:14:20 10:38 

   2.   35   Amy Knapp                 LEWISTON, ID           52 F  1:14:26 10:38 

   3.   93   Kathleen Roberts          LEWISTON, ID           57 F  1:18:30 11:13 

   4.  296   Keri Lane                 CLARKSTON, WA          57 F  1:36:30 13:47 

   5.  335   Christine Davidson        CLARKSTON, WA          54 F  1:36:30 13:48 

   6.  298   Maire Marran              LEWISTON, ID           56 F  1:43:37 14:49 

   7.  321   Jean Wilcoxon             LEWISTON, ID           58 F  1:50:16 15:46 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE 7MILES AGE GROUP: 60 - 69 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  103   Lauralee Simpson          LEWISTON, ID           60 F  1:28:10 12:36 

   2.   16   Debbie Hopson Taylor      LEWISTON, ID           60 F  1:55:30 16:30 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 

Christine
Striders



                      OVERALL MALE 7MILES RESULTS - TOP 1 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  370   Connor Turpin             LEWISTON, ID           19 M    43:50  6:16 

 

 MALE 7MILES AGE GROUP: 10 & Under 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  500   Lucas Clements            LEWISTON, ID           10 M  1:11:55 10:17 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE 7MILES AGE GROUP: 20 - 29 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.    1   Dalton Black              BELLEVUE, WA           26 M  1:27:18 12:29 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE 7MILES AGE GROUP: 30 - 39 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  236   Albert Harrison           MOSCOW, ID             31 M    46:00  6:35 

   2.  473   Michael McLachlan         CLARSTON, WA           34 M  1:05:21  9:21 

   3.  210   Danny Townsend            PULLMAN, WA            37 M  1:06:35  9:31 

   4.  245   Ruben Ramirez             LEWISTON, ID           39 M  1:47:09 15:19 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE 7MILES AGE GROUP: 40 - 49 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.   14   Romney Hogaboam           LEWISTON, ID           40 M    53:36  7:40 

   2.  254   Nathan Noakes             LEWISTON, ID           41 M  1:09:20  9:55 

   3.   70   Darin McKee               PULLMAN, WA            46 M  1:21:25 11:38 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE 7MILES AGE GROUP: 50 - 59 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  227   Robert Millichap          WALLA WALLA, WA        51 M    59:57  8:34 

   2.   11   Tim Wells                 PULLMAN, WA            50 M  1:06:03  9:27 

   3.  294   Charlie Rose              LEWISTON, ID           50 M  1:08:34  9:48 

   4.  474   Tony Maiorana             CLARKSTON, WA          51 M  1:11:20 10:12 

   5.  241   Darin Paulson             PULLMAN, WA            51 M  1:13:16 10:28 

   6.  228   Mike Miltenberger         CLARKSTON, WA          50 M  1:13:26 10:30 

   7.  295   Kenny Maestas             CLARKSTON, WA          59 M  1:16:42 10:58 

   8.  330   George Wilcoxon           LEWISTON, ID           57 M  1:29:33 12:48 

   9.  300   Tom Solden                                       56 M  1:29:56 12:51 

  10.  297   Lee Bauer                 COLTON, WA             57 M  1:47:30 15:22 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE 7MILES AGE GROUP: 60 - 69 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  104   Bob Simpson               SAINT JOHN, WA         65 M  1:22:21 11:46 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE 7MILES AGE GROUP: 70 and up 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.   36   Richard Knowles           HAINES, OR             70 M  1:12:50 10:25 

 

Christine
Striders




